i

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
20
29
30

Even Nov

London Town

Feels So Good

Soundtrack

Ravdio

Rumning On Emety

Easter

Double Platinum
azine

Excitable Boy

Point 0f Know Return

Earth

Ala '

Slowhand

Chamoagne Jam

GEEREBce~ounswnm

MAY 23, 1978
TITLE

With A Little Luck

Shadow Dancing

It's A Heartache

The Closer I Get To You
Count On Me

Imaginary Lover

Night Fever

Feels So Good

Movin Out

Deacon Blues

Truer Don Bleu

Werewolves 0f London

This Time I'm In It For Love
Baby Hold On

You're The One That I Want
Disco Inferno

Too Muchy Too little, Too Late
1f 1 Can't Have You

Because The Night

Jack & Jil|

Baker Street

Can't Smile Without You
You're The Love

Even Now

Running On Emety

Sweet Talking Woman

Thenk You For Being A Friend
Goodbye Girl

Ebony Eves

Dust In The Wind

Barry Manilow
ines

Chuck Maneione
Saturday Night Fever
Raydio

Jackson Browne

Patty Smith

Kiss

Heart

Warren Zevon

Kansas

Jefterson Starship
Steely Dan

Eric Clapton
Atlanta Rhythm Section

ARTIST

Wings

Andy 6ibb

Bonnie Tyler
Flack/Hathaway
Jefferson Starship
Atlanta Rhythm Section
Bee Gees

Chuck Mangione
Billy Joel

Steely Dan

Michael Johnson
Warren Zevon
Player

Eddie Money
Olivia/Travolta
Trammps
Mathis/wil|iams
Yvonne EI|iman
Patti Smith

Raydio

Gerry Rafferty
Barry Manilow
Seals & Crofts
Barry Manilow
Jackson Browne
Electric Light Orchestra
Andrew Gold

David Gates

Bob Welch

Kandas

Lyrics

IF I CAN'T HAVE YoU

YVONNE ELLIMAN

DON'T KNOW WHY I'M SURVIVING EVERY LONELY
DAYy WHEN THERE'S GOT TO BE NO CHANCE FOR

ME MY LIFE WOULD END. AND IT DOESN'T

MATTER HOW I CRY» MY TEARS OF LOVE ARE A
WASTE OF TIME IF I TURN AWAY. AM I STRONG
ENOUGH TO SEE IT THROUGH? GO CRAZY IS

WHAT I WILL DO IF I CAN'Y HAVE YOU.

I DON'T WANT NOBODY BABY. IF I CAN'T HAVE /
YOU, AHy OHy IF I CAN'T HAVE YOUs I DON'T
WANT NOBODY BABY IF I CAN'T HAVE YOU, AH.
CAN'T LET GO AND I DOESN'T MATTER HOW I /
TRY. I GAVE IT ALL SO EASILY TO YOU MY

LOVE. TO DREAMS THAT NEVER WILL COME TRUE. X\
AM 1 STRONG ENOUGH TO SEE IT THROUGH?

GO CRAZY IS WHAT I WILL DO» IF I CAN'T HAVE
YOU. I DON'T WANT NOBODY BABY. IF I CAN'T \
HAVE YOU, AHy OHy IF I CAN'T HAVE YOU, I
DON'T WANT NOBODY BABY. IF I CAN'T HAVE ]
YOU...(REPEAT)

1977, 1978 by Brothers Gibb Stigwood Music

ADD YOUR NAME TO THIS LIST

OF '""BIG ONE'S' WINNERS3

WIN ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS LIKE
CONNIE GERLOCHs DEANNA LAYER
AND DANIEL FORTNEY...YOU
COULD BE NEXT...




Stereo!

KDwB:ms

Bob Lange - 9 AM - 12 N

Bob plays more reduests
than anyone. Call in at
738-8141 to get it plaved
on Stereo KDWB.

Stereo!

RKDWBMRS

COPPERTONE
FRISBEE FLY-IN

DISCOTAN
MUSIC -

LOTSA PRIZES -
FREE HOT STUFF-
FRISBEE CONIESTS
& DEMONSTRATIONS - GITCH IT

HOSTED BY: IID“I
LOCATION: VALLEYFAIR ENTEHTAINMENT
CENTER THREE MILES EAST OF SHAKOPEE
QJATE: SAT. JUNE 3 TIME: 10 A.M. TO 2 P.M/
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